

E-BID TABULATION REPORT
E-BID #20210052
FAIRGREEN CROSSINGS SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
OPENED: 4/20/2021 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	Qualified Non-Local Bidder		Qualified Local Bidder		Prine Land, Inc.	Boromei Construction, Inc.	Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.	R & D Paving, LLC		Sunshine Land Design				
					Hevay Civil, Inc.	TOTAL	McTeague Construction Co	TOTAL				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS	LS	1	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 22,284.68	\$ 22,284.68	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 46,191.96	\$ 46,191.96	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 95,200.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
3	101-99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 36,996.70	\$ 36,996.70	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,111.00	\$ 15,111.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 50,960.00
4	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,884.00	\$ 15,884.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 161,280.00	\$ 161,280.00
5	104-10-3	SILT FENCE	LF	5,220	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 17,539.20
6	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	18	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 811.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,040.00
7	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	2.53	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 39,468.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 25,679.50	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 45,350.25	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 155,848.00
8	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	386	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 8,646.40
9	120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	727	\$ 16.75	\$ 12,177.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,268.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,083.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,724.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 53,798.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 11,413.90	\$ 44.80	\$ 32,569.60
10	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,043	\$ 6.95	\$ 7,248.85	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,604.75	\$ 7.65	\$ 7,978.95	\$ 8.96	\$ 9,345.28
11	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONC, TRAFFIC C	TON	57.40	\$ 214.00	\$ 12,283.60	\$ 299.00	\$ 17,162.60	\$ 263.00	\$ 15,096.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 286.42	\$ 16,440.51	\$ 186.10	\$ 10,682.14	\$ 224.00	\$ 12,857.60
12	400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	10.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 11,731.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 807.30	\$ 8,395.92	\$ 682.00	\$ 7,092.80	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 10,483.20
13	400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALL	CY	2.54	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,197.10	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 3,598.00	\$ 9,138.92	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 1,487.90	\$ 3,779.27	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4,267.20
14	425-1-521	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, < 10'	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,628.00	\$ 21,768.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,590.78	\$ 15,544.68
15	430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ROUND, 18" CD	LF	112	\$ 79.50	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 6,491.52
16	430-174-215	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ELLIPTICAL, 13"x17"SD	LF	604	\$ 61.00	\$ 36,844.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 35,032.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,488.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,280.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 32,978.40	\$ 68.25	\$ 41,223.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 35,007.84
17	430-174-218A	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELLIP, 14"x23" SD	LF	5	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 69.55	\$ 347.75
18	430-174-218B	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ELLIP, 15"x21" SD	LF	283	\$ 66.00	\$ 18,678.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,395.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 22,923.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,395.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 16,937.55	\$ 90.25	\$ 25,540.75	\$ 57.96	\$ 16,402.68
19	430-174-221	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ELLIP, 18"x24" SD	LF	5	\$ 154.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 184.80	\$ 924.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 115.92	\$ 579.60
20	430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ELLIP, 20"x28" SD	LF	4	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 139.10	\$ 556.40
21	430-984-625A	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP, 14"x23" SD	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00
22	430-984-625B	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP, 15"x21" SD	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00
23	514-72	SWALE LINER, BLACK POLY, 1/4 SECTION OF 12" ID PIPE	LF	2470	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,497.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 52,487.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 69,160.00
24	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL ALUMINUM	LF	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 9,408.00
25	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS, 4" THICK	SY	3,291	\$ 32.00	\$ 105,312.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 128,349.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 131,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 177,714.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 107,944.80	\$ 43.85	\$ 144,310.35	\$ 50.40	\$ 165,866.40
26	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS, 6" THICK	SY	803	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,741.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 44,968.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 45,409.65	\$ 57.55	\$ 46,212.65	\$ 60.48	\$ 48,565.44
27	527-2	DETECTABLE MAT	SF	364	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 33,124.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 10,519.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 12,230.40
28	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	8,890	\$ 6.65	\$ 59,118.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 30,670.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,113.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 59,740.80
29	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (STOP)	EA	19	\$ 459.00	\$ 8,721.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 17,024.00
30	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (CROSSWALK)	EA	2	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00
31	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (CROSSWALK AHEAD)	EA	2	\$ 529.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00
32	700-1-11D	SINGLE SIGN, F&I, UP TO 12 SF (ALL WAY attached to existing sign post)	EA	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00
33	711-11-106	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID 6"	LF	1,170	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 6,610.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,620.80
34	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	1,140	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 12,939.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,553.60
35	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	872	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 14,649.60	\$ 19.80	\$ 17,265.60	\$ 4.48	\$ 3,906.56
36	711-11-206	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 3,360.00
37	1080-215-00	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00
38	1080-245-00	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST/MOD	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 5,824.00
39	2000-1	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
40					TOTAL	\$ 524,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 549,600.10	TOTAL	\$ 596,576.00	TOTAL	\$ 622,452.00	TOTAL	\$ 627,693.00	TOTAL	\$ 668,739.69	TOTAL	\$ 1,058,882.95
					Percentage Difference for Local Preference			4.89%	Not local		18.79%		19.79%		Not local		102.08%	
					Local Preference Match			\$ (25,600.10)										
					Revised Bid Amount			\$ 524,000.00										

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

	Hevay Civil, Inc.	McTeague Construction Co	Prine Land, Inc.	Boromei Construction, Inc.	Loren Jock Trucking, Inc.	R & D Paving, LLC	Sunshine Land Design
3	Copy of current insurance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted license as required to bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	??	Yes
6	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Submitted all required forms	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
10	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership?	No	No	No	No	No	No
11	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None	None	None	None	None	None
12	List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years	None	None	None	None	None	None
13	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None	None	None	None	None	None
	Submitted the Code of Silence form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
14	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Non-Responsive Bidders:

- 1.) GG Renovation - Did not submit mandatory original Bid Bond
- 2.) Engecon Construction, Inc. - Did not submit mandatory original Bid Bond.